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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 
 
 SECTION 5 - RESIDENTIAL NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (Cont’d.) 
 
5.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont’d.) 
 

5.2.1 Flat Rate Service, (Cont’d.)** 
 

B. Rates and Charges 
 
   In addition to the nonrecurring charges listed below, service 

order charges apply as described in Section 3 of this tariff. 
 

 Minimum Maximum 
Nonrecurring Connection Charge See Section 3 
   
Monthly Recurring Charges   
   
- Each Service Line $  1.00 $45.00 
(including Local Usage within Primary Calling Area) * 

 
  - End-User Common Line (EUCL) Recovery Charge 

 
A monthly recurring charge applies to recovery of End User Common 
Line charges billed to the Company by the incumbent LEC, pursuant to 
the Company's federal rate schedules. 

 
  - Combination Charge 

 
A monthly Combination Charge applies to each line to allow the 
Company to combine elements into a service offering available to 
Customers in the State of New York. 

 
 Minimum Maximum 
     UNE-P Combination Charge $0.00 $20.00 
     Total Resale Combination Charge $0.00 $20.00 

 
* See Section 10 for definition of primary calling area and rate groups. 

 
**Effective March 18, 2005, this service is grandfathered and available only to existing Customers at 
existing locations. 
 

Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/05/2012

Cancelled effective 10/29/2017.


